
Cal State LA (4-2,1-1 CCAA) -vs- San Diego St. (5-4,0-0 Mountain West)
12/04/23 at Steve Fisher Court at Viejas Arena, San Diego, CA

 
 

 
 
Cal State LA 71

San Diego St. 76

Date: 12/04/23
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 918
Site: Steve Fisher Court at Viejas Arena, San Diego, CA
Referees: Charles Gonzalez, Melissa Barlow, Julie Krommenhoek

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
Cal State LA 23 9 17 17 5 71
San Diego St. 14 17 18 17 10 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Flennaugh,Nicole * 30 7-14 4-8 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 18
01 Jones,Alicia * 23 4-8 1-5 2-4 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 1 11
11 Buggs,Lily * 28 3-8 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 5 3 3 0 0 6
42 Fuentes,Amaya * 25 2-4 2-4 0-0 2-7 9 3 1 4 1 0 6
15 Rones,Gabriella * 24 2-6 2-3 0-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 6
12 Jackson,Ronyae 15 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 2 0 6
24 Asiasi,Nevaeh 18 2-5 1-1 0-2 3-1 4 1 1 4 2 0 5
31 Payne,Donja 14 2-7 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 1 0 4
25 Fidelus,Sofia 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
05 Lamb,Iyanna 12 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 3
10 Orozco,Ashley 14 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 1 1 2 2
23 Hodges,Olivia 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
13 Washington,Anai 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
20 Newman,Jaden 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 28-74 13-29 2-8 13-31 44 19 16 17 8 4 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00% 5-8   62.50% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77% 1-4   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 3-7   42.86% 0-2   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-24   29.17% 3-6   50.00% 0-2   0.00%
OT 1 2-6   33.33% 1-4   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 28-74   37.8% 13-29   44.8% 2-8   25.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Quezada,Adryana * 33 7-13 0-1 5-6 4-6 10 0 1 2 0 0 19
24 Prohaska,Abby * 31 6-11 1-1 2-2 1-8 9 1 2 2 0 0 15
23 Villalobos,Kim * 34 5-14 0-0 3-4 2-6 8 2 1 2 1 1 13
20 Barcello,Sarah * 38 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 0 0 0 8
15 Lewis,Jada * 41 1-9 0-5 5-6 2-2 4 0 2 1 0 2 7
00 Pepe,Khylee 19 3-6 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 3 8
03 Jackson,Alyssa 15 1-7 1-1 3-4 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 1 6
13 Fiso,Meghan 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 26-70 4-15 20-26 13-35 48 9 8 12 2 8 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15% 1-3   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 1-3   33.33% 4-6   66.67%
3rd Quarter 7-17   41.18% 1-4   25.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-3   33.33% 8-10   80.00%
OT 1 3-8   37.50% 0-2   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
Total 26-70   37.1% 4-15   26.7% 20-26   76.9%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal State LA Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Diego St.
FOUL  by FUENTES,AMAYA 09:47
TURNOVER  by FUENTES,AMAYA 09:47

09:23 MISS JUMPER by VILLALOBOS,KIM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FUENTES,AMAYA --
MISS 3PTR by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE 09:11
REBOUND OFF by BUGGS,LILY --
MISS LAYUP by BUGGS,LILY(in the paint) 09:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BUGGS,LILY 08:50 2-0 V 2

08:17 MISS JUMPER by PROHASKA,ABBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:15 FOUL  by VILLALOBOS,KIM
07:58 FOUL  by BARCELLO,SARAH

MISS FT by RONES,GABRIELLA 07:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RONES,GABRIELLA 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
07:37 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by PROHASKA,ABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ALICIA 07:24 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by RONES,GABRIELLA --

07:01 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE 06:42 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by RONES,GABRIELLA --

06:10 TURNOVER  by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
06:10 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JADA
06:10 SUB IN by JACKSON,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,LILY 05:55
-- REBOUND DEF by PROHASKA,ABBY

FOUL  by BUGGS,LILY 05:43
05:43 MISS FT by VILLALOBOS,KIM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:43 8-5 V 3 GOOD FT by VILLALOBOS,KIM

GOOD 3PTR by RONES,GABRIELLA 05:28 11-5 V 6
ASSIST  by BUGGS,LILY --

04:57 MISS JUMPER by VILLALOBOS,KIM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FUENTES,AMAYA --
GOOD 3PTR by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE 04:49 14-5 V 9
ASSIST  by JONES,ALICIA --

04:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49

04:49 SUB OUT by VILLALOBOS,KIM
04:49 SUB OUT by PROHASKA,ABBY
04:49 SUB OUT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
04:49 SUB IN by PEPE,KHYLEE
04:49 SUB IN by FISO,MEGHAN
04:49 SUB IN by LEWIS,JADA
04:33 FOUL  by FISO,MEGHAN
04:33 TURNOVER  by FISO,MEGHAN

MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,LILY(in the paint) 04:12
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALYSSA

03:52 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ALYSSA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FUENTES,AMAYA 03:52

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:48 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JADA

REBOUND DEF by FUENTES,AMAYA --
GOOD 3PTR by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE 03:38 17-5 V 12
ASSIST  by BUGGS,LILY --



03:13 17-7 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by PEPE,KHYLEE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE 02:58 19-7 V 12

02:36 MISS 3PTR by FISO,MEGHAN
REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,LILY --
TURNOVER  by FUENTES,AMAYA 02:23

02:04 19-10 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ALYSSA
-- ASSIST  by PEPE,KHYLEE

MISS LAYUP by BUGGS,LILY(in the paint) 01:49
01:49 BLOCK  by JACKSON,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALYSSA
01:38 19-12 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by PEPE,KHYLEE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE 01:27
REBOUND OFF by FUENTES,AMAYA --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ALICIA 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by PEPE,KHYLEE
01:05 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE --
00:57 FOUL  by PEPE,KHYLEE
00:57 SUB OUT by PEPE,KHYLEE
00:57 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALYSSA
00:57 SUB OUT by FISO,MEGHAN
00:57 SUB IN by VILLALOBOS,KIM
00:57 SUB IN by PROHASKA,ABBY
00:57 SUB IN by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

SUB OUT by RONES,GABRIELLA 00:57
SUB OUT by FUENTES,AMAYA 00:57
SUB IN by ASIASI,NEVAEH 00:57
SUB IN by PAYNE,DONJA 00:57
GOOD FT by JONES,ALICIA(fastbreak) 00:57 20-12 V 8
GOOD FT by JONES,ALICIA(fastbreak) 00:57 21-12 V 9
SUB OUT by JONES,ALICIA 00:57
SUB IN by OROZCO,ASHLEY 00:57

00:56 TURNOVER  by PROHASKA,ABBY
MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,LILY 00:34
REBOUND OFF by ASIASI,NEVAEH --
GOOD JUMPER by ASIASI,NEVAEH(in the paint) 00:25 23-12 V 11

00:07 23-14 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by VILLALOBOS,KIM(in the paint)
FOUL  by BUGGS,LILY 00:01
TURNOVER  by BUGGS,LILY 00:01

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal State LA Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Diego St.
SUB OUT by BUGGS,LILY 10:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,RONYAE 10:00

09:49 23-16 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by PROHASKA,ABBY
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,RONYAE 09:32 26-16 V 10
ASSIST  by OROZCO,ASHLEY --

09:09 26-18 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,DONJA(in the paint) 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
08:40 MISS JUMPER by VILLALOBOS,KIM(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PAYNE,DONJA 08:40
REBOUND DEF by OROZCO,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,DONJA(in the paint) 08:25
REBOUND OFF by ASIASI,NEVAEH --
MISS LAYUP by ASIASI,NEVAEH(in the paint) 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
08:13 MISS JUMPER by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

SUB OUT by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE 08:11
SUB IN by FIDELUS,SOFIA 08:11



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by OROZCO,ASHLEY 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by VILLALOBOS,KIM
07:43 MISS LAYUP by VILLALOBOS,KIM(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ASIASI,NEVAEH 07:43
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,RONYAE --
MISS JUMPER by ASIASI,NEVAEH 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by PROHASKA,ABBY
07:11 MISS LAYUP by PROHASKA,ABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FIDELUS,SOFIA --
MISS JUMPER by FIDELUS,SOFIA(in the paint) 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by PROHASKA,ABBY
06:51 TURNOVER  by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

STEAL  by OROZCO,ASHLEY 06:51
GOOD LAYUP by FIDELUS,SOFIA(in the paint) 06:45 28-18 V 10
ASSIST  by OROZCO,ASHLEY --

06:27 MISS 3PTR by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,DONJA --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,RONYAE(in the paint) 06:04

06:04 BLOCK  by VILLALOBOS,KIM
-- REBOUND DEF by PROHASKA,ABBY

05:53 28-21 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by PROHASKA,ABBY
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,JADA

GOOD JUMPER by OROZCO,ASHLEY 05:29 30-21 V 9
05:09 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JADA

-- REBOUND OFF by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
05:04 30-23 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FIDELUS,SOFIA(in the paint) 04:50 32-23 V 9
04:30 32-25 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BARCELLO,SARAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PROHASKA,ABBY
TURNOVER  by ASIASI,NEVAEH 04:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:08

04:08 SUB OUT by BARCELLO,SARAH
04:08 SUB OUT by PROHASKA,ABBY
04:08 SUB OUT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
04:08 SUB IN by PEPE,KHYLEE
04:08 SUB IN by JACKSON,ALYSSA
04:08 SUB IN by FISO,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by OROZCO,ASHLEY 04:08
SUB OUT by PAYNE,DONJA 04:08
SUB IN by LAMB,IYANNA 04:08
SUB IN by HODGES,OLIVIA 04:08

03:44 MISS LAYUP by VILLALOBOS,KIM(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ASIASI,NEVAEH 03:44
REBOUND DEF by ASIASI,NEVAEH --
TURNOVER  by ASIASI,NEVAEH 03:34

03:34 STEAL  by JACKSON,ALYSSA
03:24 FOUL  by PEPE,KHYLEE
03:24 TURNOVER  by PEPE,KHYLEE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:53
02:34 TURNOVER  by FISO,MEGHAN

MISS 3PTR by LAMB,IYANNA 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by FISO,MEGHAN

02:15 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JADA
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JADA

FOUL  by HODGES,OLIVIA 02:06
02:06 MISS FT by PEPE,KHYLEE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:06 32-26 V 6 GOOD FT by PEPE,KHYLEE

SUB OUT by JACKSON,RONYAE 02:06
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANAI 02:06
TURNOVER  by FIDELUS,SOFIA 01:54



01:54 STEAL  by FISO,MEGHAN
01:50 MISS JUMPER by FISO,MEGHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FIDELUS,SOFIA --
TURNOVER  by HODGES,OLIVIA 01:24

01:24 SUB OUT by FISO,MEGHAN
01:24 SUB IN by PROHASKA,ABBY

SUB OUT by FIDELUS,SOFIA 01:24
SUB IN by NEWMAN,JADEN 01:24
FOUL  by HODGES,OLIVIA 01:08
SUB OUT by HODGES,OLIVIA 01:08
SUB IN by FUENTES,AMAYA 01:08

01:08 MISS FT by JACKSON,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:08 32-27 V 5 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ALYSSA
TURNOVER  by ASIASI,NEVAEH 01:01

01:01 STEAL  by PEPE,KHYLEE
00:57 32-29 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PEPE,KHYLEE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:54
TURNOVER  by ASIASI,NEVAEH 00:39

00:39 STEAL  by VILLALOBOS,KIM
00:31 MISS LAYUP by PEPE,KHYLEE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WASHINGTON,ANAI 00:31
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,ANAI --
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,ANAI 00:21

00:21 STEAL  by LEWIS,JADA
00:14 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JADA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by FUENTES,AMAYA 00:10

00:10 SUB OUT by PEPE,KHYLEE
00:10 SUB IN by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

SUB OUT by FUENTES,AMAYA 00:10
SUB IN by PAYNE,DONJA 00:10

00:10 32-30 V 2 GOOD FT by PROHASKA,ABBY
00:10 32-31 V 1 GOOD FT by PROHASKA,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ANAI 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal State LA Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Diego St.
10:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB IN by BARCELLO,SARAH

SUB OUT by LAMB,IYANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ANAI 10:00
SUB OUT by NEWMAN,JADEN 10:00
SUB OUT by ASIASI,NEVAEH 10:00
SUB OUT by PAYNE,DONJA 10:00
SUB IN by JONES,ALICIA 10:00
SUB IN by BUGGS,LILY 10:00
SUB IN by RONES,GABRIELLA 10:00
SUB IN by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE 10:00
SUB IN by FUENTES,AMAYA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by RONES,GABRIELLA 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by VILLALOBOS,KIM
FOUL  by FUENTES,AMAYA 09:33

09:33 32-32 GOOD FT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
09:33 32-33 H 1 GOOD FT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

GOOD 3PTR by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE 09:25 35-33 V 2
09:11 MISS 3PTR by BARCELLO,SARAH

-- REBOUND OFF by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
09:06 MISS LAYUP by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by JONES,ALICIA --
09:05 FOUL  by BARCELLO,SARAH

TURNOVER  by FUENTES,AMAYA 08:41
08:26 MISS LAYUP by PROHASKA,ABBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VILLALOBOS,KIM
08:21 35-35 GOOD JUMPER by VILLALOBOS,KIM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FUENTES,AMAYA 08:09
-- REBOUND DEF by VILLALOBOS,KIM

08:02 35-37 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PROHASKA,ABBY
-- ASSIST  by VILLALOBOS,KIM

MISS 3PTR by JONES,ALICIA 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by PROHASKA,ABBY

07:15 MISS JUMPER by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,LILY --
GOOD JUMPER by BUGGS,LILY(in the paint) 07:00 37-37
ASSIST  by FUENTES,AMAYA --

06:45 37-40 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BARCELLO,SARAH
-- ASSIST  by PROHASKA,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE 06:27
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ALICIA --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ALICIA(in the paint) 06:22 39-40 H 1

05:54 SUB OUT by PROHASKA,ABBY
05:54 SUB IN by JACKSON,ALYSSA
05:50 39-42 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FUENTES,AMAYA 05:31 42-42
ASSIST  by JONES,ALICIA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:30

05:30 SUB OUT by VILLALOBOS,KIM
05:30 SUB IN by PEPE,KHYLEE
05:14 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RONES,GABRIELLA --
MISS LAYUP by RONES,GABRIELLA(in the paint) 05:07
REBOUND OFF by FUENTES,AMAYA --
TURNOVER  by FUENTES,AMAYA 05:03

05:03 STEAL  by PEPE,KHYLEE
04:56 MISS 3PTR by BARCELLO,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by FUENTES,AMAYA --
MISS JUMPER by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JADA
04:19 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FUENTES,AMAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ALICIA(in the paint) 04:08 44-42 V 2
ASSIST  by BUGGS,LILY --

03:52 44-44 GOOD JUMPER by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by FUENTES,AMAYA 03:35 47-44 V 3
ASSIST  by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE --

03:12 47-46 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by RONES,GABRIELLA(in the paint) 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BARCELLO,SARAH
02:46 TURNOVER  by PEPE,KHYLEE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:46
02:46 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALYSSA
02:46 SUB OUT by BARCELLO,SARAH
02:46 SUB OUT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
02:46 SUB IN by FISO,MEGHAN
02:46 SUB IN by VILLALOBOS,KIM
02:46 SUB IN by PROHASKA,ABBY

SUB OUT by JONES,ALICIA 02:46
SUB OUT by RONES,GABRIELLA 02:46
SUB OUT by FUENTES,AMAYA 02:46
SUB IN by OROZCO,ASHLEY 02:46



SUB IN by ASIASI,NEVAEH 02:46
SUB IN by PAYNE,DONJA 02:46
MISS JUMPER by OROZCO,ASHLEY 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by PEPE,KHYLEE
02:02 MISS JUMPER by VILLALOBOS,KIM(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VILLALOBOS,KIM
FOUL  by PAYNE,DONJA 01:53

01:51 FOUL  by VILLALOBOS,KIM
01:51 TURNOVER  by VILLALOBOS,KIM

GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,DONJA(in the paint) 01:38 49-46 V 3
ASSIST  by OROZCO,ASHLEY --

01:18 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JADA
-- REBOUND OFF by PEPE,KHYLEE

FOUL  by ASIASI,NEVAEH 01:14
01:14 MISS FT by PEPE,KHYLEE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:14 49-47 V 2 GOOD FT by PEPE,KHYLEE

TURNOVER  by BUGGS,LILY 01:03
01:03 STEAL  by PEPE,KHYLEE
01:00 49-49 GOOD LAYUP by PROHASKA,ABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,JADA
00:50 MISS LAYUP by PROHASKA,ABBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JADA
FOUL  by OROZCO,ASHLEY 00:50
TURNOVER  by OROZCO,ASHLEY 00:50

00:50 STEAL  by LEWIS,JADA
00:44 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:19 FOUL  by FISO,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by BUGGS,LILY 00:19
SUB OUT by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE 00:19
SUB IN by LAMB,IYANNA 00:19
SUB IN by JACKSON,RONYAE 00:19
MISS FT by ASIASI,NEVAEH 00:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ASIASI,NEVAEH 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by PROHASKA,ABBY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal State LA Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Diego St.
10:00 SUB OUT by VILLALOBOS,KIM
10:00 SUB OUT by PROHASKA,ABBY
10:00 SUB IN by BARCELLO,SARAH
10:00 SUB IN by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
09:51 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JADA

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,DONJA --
MISS 3PTR by LAMB,IYANNA 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FISO,MEGHAN
FOUL  by LAMB,IYANNA 09:21

09:21 49-50 H 1 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JADA
09:21 49-51 H 2 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JADA

MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,DONJA(in the paint) 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

08:54 MISS 3PTR by PEPE,KHYLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

08:49 MISS JUMPER by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAMB,IYANNA --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,RONYAE(in the paint) 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
FOUL  by LAMB,IYANNA 08:34

08:34 49-52 H 3 GOOD FT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(fastbreak)



08:34 49-53 H 4 GOOD FT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,DONJA(in the paint) 08:20 51-53 H 2
ASSIST  by ASIASI,NEVAEH --

08:02 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JADA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by OROZCO,ASHLEY 08:02
REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,DONJA --
GOOD 3PTR by ASIASI,NEVAEH 07:55 54-53 V 1
ASSIST  by OROZCO,ASHLEY --

07:24 MISS LAYUP by PEPE,KHYLEE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JACKSON,RONYAE 07:24
REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,DONJA --
MISS JUMPER by ASIASI,NEVAEH(in the paint) 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by FISO,MEGHAN
06:56 MISS JUMPER by FISO,MEGHAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JACKSON,RONYAE 06:56
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,RONYAE --
MISS JUMPER by OROZCO,ASHLEY 06:41
REBOUND OFF by ASIASI,NEVAEH --
MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,DONJA(in the paint) 06:31
REBOUND OFF by OROZCO,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by OROZCO,ASHLEY(in the paint) 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JADA
06:26 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JADA

STEAL  by OROZCO,ASHLEY 06:26
06:26 SUB OUT by PEPE,KHYLEE
06:26 SUB OUT by FISO,MEGHAN
06:26 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JADA
06:26 SUB IN by JACKSON,ALYSSA
06:26 SUB IN by VILLALOBOS,KIM
06:26 SUB IN by PROHASKA,ABBY

SUB OUT by OROZCO,ASHLEY 06:26
SUB OUT by ASIASI,NEVAEH 06:26
SUB OUT by PAYNE,DONJA 06:26
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANAI 06:26
SUB IN by HODGES,OLIVIA 06:26
SUB IN by FIDELUS,SOFIA 06:26
MISS LAYUP by HODGES,OLIVIA(in the paint) 06:21
REBOUND OFF by FIDELUS,SOFIA --
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,RONYAE 06:07 57-53 V 4
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,ANAI 05:46

05:46 57-54 V 3 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ALYSSA
05:46 57-55 V 2 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,RONYAE 05:30
REBOUND OFF by HODGES,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by HODGES,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:25
REBOUND OFF by HODGES,OLIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by HODGES,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by VILLALOBOS,KIM
05:16 TURNOVER  by VILLALOBOS,KIM

STEAL  by WASHINGTON,ANAI 05:16
GOOD 3PTR by LAMB,IYANNA 05:06 60-55 V 5
ASSIST  by FIDELUS,SOFIA --

04:57 60-57 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by VILLALOBOS,KIM(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54

04:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ANAI(in the paint) 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BARCELLO,SARAH
04:29 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ALYSSA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ALYSSA
04:25 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HODGES,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by LAMB,IYANNA(in the paint) 04:04



-- REBOUND DEF by VILLALOBOS,KIM
03:55 60-60 GOOD 3PTR by BARCELLO,SARAH

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ALYSSA
FOUL  by JACKSON,RONYAE 03:27
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,RONYAE 03:27

03:27 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALYSSA
03:27 SUB IN by LEWIS,JADA

SUB OUT by LAMB,IYANNA 03:27
SUB OUT by JACKSON,RONYAE 03:27
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ANAI 03:27
SUB OUT by HODGES,OLIVIA 03:27
SUB OUT by FIDELUS,SOFIA 03:27
SUB IN by JONES,ALICIA 03:27
SUB IN by BUGGS,LILY 03:27
SUB IN by RONES,GABRIELLA 03:27
SUB IN by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE 03:27
SUB IN by FUENTES,AMAYA 03:27

03:01 MISS LAYUP by BARCELLO,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,LILY --
MISS LAYUP by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE(in the paint) 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BARCELLO,SARAH
02:38 60-62 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by VILLALOBOS,KIM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JONES,ALICIA 02:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BARCELLO,SARAH

02:01 MISS JUMPER by VILLALOBOS,KIM
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ALICIA --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ALICIA(in the paint) 01:52 62-62

01:42 TURNOVER  by PROHASKA,ABBY
STEAL  by JONES,ALICIA 01:42

01:39 FOUL  by PROHASKA,ABBY
MISS FT by JONES,ALICIA(fastbreak) 01:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JONES,ALICIA(fastbreak) 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
FOUL  by JONES,ALICIA 01:28

01:28 SUB OUT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
01:28 SUB IN by PEPE,KHYLEE

SUB OUT by JONES,ALICIA 01:28
SUB IN by LAMB,IYANNA 01:28

01:28 62-63 H 1 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JADA
01:28 MISS FT by LEWIS,JADA

REBOUND DEF by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE --
GOOD JUMPER by BUGGS,LILY(in the paint) 01:18 64-63 V 1

00:59 64-65 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JADA
00:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:59
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:34
MISS LAYUP by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE(in the paint) 00:28
SUB OUT by FUENTES,AMAYA 00:27
SUB IN by PAYNE,DONJA 00:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,DONJA(in the paint) 00:16

00:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by PAYNE,DONJA 00:15
SUB IN by JACKSON,RONYAE 00:15
FOUL  by LAMB,IYANNA 00:15

00:15 SUB OUT by PEPE,KHYLEE
00:15 SUB IN by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

-- REBOUND DEF by PROHASKA,ABBY
00:14 MISS FT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:14 64-66 H 2 GOOD FT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(fastbreak)



00:14 SUB OUT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
00:14 SUB IN by PEPE,KHYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE(in the paint) 00:04 66-66
00:01 MISS JUMPER by PROHASKA,ABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,RONYAE --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal State LA Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Diego St.
05:00 SUB OUT by PEPE,KHYLEE
05:00 SUB IN by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

SUB OUT by LAMB,IYANNA 05:00
SUB OUT by JACKSON,RONYAE 05:00
SUB IN by JONES,ALICIA 05:00
SUB IN by FUENTES,AMAYA 05:00

04:49 MISS 3PTR by BARCELLO,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ALICIA --
FOUL  by BUGGS,LILY 04:40
TURNOVER  by BUGGS,LILY 04:40

04:13 MISS LAYUP by VILLALOBOS,KIM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FUENTES,AMAYA --
GOOD 3PTR by RONES,GABRIELLA 04:05 69-66 V 3
ASSIST  by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE --

03:30 69-68 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ALICIA 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BARCELLO,SARAH
02:43 MISS JUMPER by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FUENTES,AMAYA --
MISS 3PTR by FUENTES,AMAYA 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by PROHASKA,ABBY
02:14 69-70 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by VILLALOBOS,KIM(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE(in the paint) 01:53 71-70 V 1
01:26 71-72 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by PROHASKA,ABBY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RONES,GABRIELLA 00:55
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:35 MISS JUMPER by VILLALOBOS,KIM
-- REBOUND OFF by PROHASKA,ABBY

00:19 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JADA
-- REBOUND OFF by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

FOUL  by BUGGS,LILY 00:06
00:06 SUB OUT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
00:06 SUB IN by PEPE,KHYLEE
00:06 71-73 H 2 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JADA
00:06 71-74 H 3 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JADA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:06
MISS 3PTR by FLENNAUGH,NICOLE 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by VILLALOBOS,KIM
FOUL  by BUGGS,LILY 00:01
SUB OUT by BUGGS,LILY 00:01
SUB IN by JACKSON,RONYAE 00:01
SUB OUT by RONES,GABRIELLA 00:01
SUB IN by FIDELUS,SOFIA 00:01

00:01 71-75 H 4 GOOD FT by VILLALOBOS,KIM(fastbreak)
00:01 71-76 H 5 GOOD FT by VILLALOBOS,KIM(fastbreak)


